Limit and Enclosed Switches
Explosion-Proof Switches
A112 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
MICRO SWITCH explosion-proof switches contain and cool the
escaping hot gases that otherwise could cause an explosion out-
side the switch. Most of them are UL-CSA listed. Appropriate file
reference numbers and copies of the card file are available from
your local Branch Office or MICRO SWITCH, Freeport, Illinois.

ly nylon rollers or other non-sparking materi-
al can be selected. Plunger and cat whisker
types listed in the LSX order guide are of
non-sparking material.
SEALS
Application proven HDLS head seals are
retained to seal the top of the LSX. The
circular cover on the front is easily unscrew-
ed to expose the switching elements for
wiring or replacement. A screwdriver or bar
used on the wrenching lugs extending from
the front of the cover allows easy removal or
tightening. An O-ring seal is located be-
tween the housing and cover.
The LSX withstands pressure of an internal
explosion and cools the exploding gases
below the kindling temperature of the explo-
sive atmosphere. Flame paths are provided
by the cover-housing threads and an ex-
tended plunger between the switch cavity
and head.
FEATURES
1 Sealing - applicable portions of NEMA 1,
3, 4, 6, 7, 9, and 13.
1 Tracking interchangeability with MICRO
SWITCH ML-E1 and HDLS.
1 Variety of heads and non-sparking
actuators.
1 Field adjustability matches switch to
application.
1 Momentary, maintained, random
sequence, or center neutral action.
1 10 amps continuous carry electrical
rating.
1 Choice of silver or gold contacts.
1 1⁄2 or 3⁄4 inch conduit opening.
1 UL Listed, file #E61730
1 CSA Certified, file #LR57327
1 Internal grounding screw.
NEMA standards: 1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9 and 13. UL
listed and CSA certified: Class I, Div. 1,
Groups B, C and D. Class II, Div. 1, Groups
E, F and G.
L
im
it/E
n
clo
sed
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc. ! 230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an Francisco, C
A
 94080-6370 ! M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200 ! O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200 ! w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Limit and Enclosed Switches LSX Series
Weather-Sealed Explosion-Proof Switches
A114 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
HOW TO ORDER
The order guide shows the option codes which are added to the LSX prefix to
specify the operating head, body and circuitry, assembly modifications (if

available. See page A42 for a full description
of both of these options.
How to order
For fluorocarbon-sealed switches, insert
the additional letters Y and C in the appropri-
ate places in the standard catalog listing; for
low temperature versions insert the addi-
tional letters Y and B. Examples follow:
LSXA3K—standard side rotary switch
LSXYAC3K—completely fluorocarbon-
sealed version of the LSXA3K
LSXA3K—standard side rotary switch
LSXYAB3K—low temperature version of
the LSXA3K
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc. ! 230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an Francisco, C
A
 94080-6370 ! M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200 ! O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200 ! w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Limit and Enclosed Switches LSX Series
Weather-Sealed Explosion-Proof Switches
Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada A117
ADAPTER PLATE
Catalog Listing LSXZ4022 adapter plate en-
ables the explosion-proof LSX to be mount-
ed on existing HDLS mounting holes. The
LSX has a recessed back into which the
adapter plate fits and mounts, using two
screws (furnished).
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Operating Heads
Catalog Listing
Switch Type Operating Head Only
LSXA LSZ1A
LSXB LSZ1B
LSXC LSXZ1C
LSXD LSXZ1D
LSXE LSXZ1E
LSXF LSXZ1F
LSXH LSZ1H
LSXJ LSZ1JGA
LSXK LSXZ1KHA
LSXL LSZ1L
LSXM LSZ1M
LSXN LSZ1N
LSXP LSZ1P
LSXR LSZ1R
Contact Blocks
Circuitry Contact Block
Single Pole LSXZ3K
Double Pole LSXZ3L
Sequence or Center Neutral LSXZ3M
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (For reference only)
TOP SIDE
ROTARY ROTARY
Conduit Openings
(LSXA3, LSXB3, LSXH3, LSXN3,
LSXP3 and LSXR3 have 1⁄2-14 NPT.
LSXA4, LSXB4, LSXH4, LSXLR,
LSXM4, LSXN4, LSXP4, and LSXR4 have 3⁄4-14 NPT.